"RFA") for the Program, Sponsor submitted an application ("Application") to construct the 

project described in the Statement of Work, Attachment D ("SOW"), located at 1001 Potrero 

Avenue, San Francisco, CA, 94110 (the "Project"); and Sponsor has been awarded program 

funds for the Project in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Three Million Seven Hundred Thirty-Six 

Thousand One Hundred Five and 00/100 Dollars ($33,736,105.00) ("Program Funds"); 

E. This Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions of AHP's administration and 

management of the Program Funds and the Sponsor's duties and obligations related to its receipt 

of Program Funds.  Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto

[...]

deletions to the plans and specifications approved by AHP.  The Sponsor shall 

provide prior notice to AHP of any written change order before any of the 

following changes, additions, or deletions in work for the Project may be 

performed: (1) any change in the work the cost of which exceeds Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000); or (2) any set of changes in the work the cost of 

which cumulatively exceeds One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000); (3) any 

material change in building materials or equipment, specifications, or the 

structural or architectural design or appearance of the Project as provided for in